



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11054/2023 & C.M.Nos.42881/2023, 58552/2023**

RAJAT MOHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Kapoor with Mr. Vinod
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Apoorv Kurup with Mr.Akhil
Hasija, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

11.03.2024

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 08th
August, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 11, 2024

KA