



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11054/2023, CM APPL. 42881/2023 & CM APPL. 58552/2023

RAJAT MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Trideep Pias, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr.
Ayush Tanwar, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
19.12.2024

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for respondent. It is stated that the main counsel, who is handling the matter has been designated as a senior.
2. At his request, list on 04.04.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, ACJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024

Aj

Click here to check corrigendum, if any