



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11054/2023, CM APPL. 42881/2023 & CM APPL. 58552/2023**

RAJAT MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Trideep Pias, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Shweta Kapoor and Ms.
Shivani Sharma, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG and Mr.
Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava and Mr. Ayush Tanwar,
Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
04.04.2025

List on 05.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 4, 2025
yrj