



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11054/2023, CM APPL. 42881/2023 & CM APPL. 58552/2023**

RAJAT MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Shweta Kapoor and Ms. Najreena Sheikh, Advocates**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
05.08.2025

%

List on 30.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 5, 2025

Aj