



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11054/2023, CM APPL. 42881/2023**

RAJAT MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Trideep Pais, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shweta Kapoor, Ms. Sakshi Jain, Ms.
Saloni A., Ms. Namoni Chandra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms.
Ayushi Srivastava, GP and Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Mr. Arpan, Mr. Kushagra,
Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

List on 16.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

S.Rawat/J