



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11054/2023 & CM APPL. 42881/2023**

RAJAT MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Ms. Aakriti
Kapila & Ms. Najreena Sheikh,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush
Tanwar, Mr. Arpan Narwal, Mr.
Kushagra Malik & Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

At the request made by the learned Counsel for the Respondent, list
on 08.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ 'A'